Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
1,000	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CYNTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Name: H & P INVESTMENTS
	Internal Address:
	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes A No.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: 895 West Riverdale Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other Confirmation of Assignment	
dated 12/22/1998	Other Order Other UT 7th 8//05
	City: Ogden State: UT Zip: 84405
Execution Date: 12/19/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥨 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	<u>5,035,764</u> 5,242,720
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ᠌ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Name: Whit Bivens, Esq.	
Internal Address:	Liloused
Musick, Peeler & Garrett LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
_1100 +0.07 A 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 225 Broadway, Suite 1900	
Ollock Addison_223_DECOMBAGE_DUALS_E2VY	7 2
	2 3
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Whit Bivens	W Bruens 1/14/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Tatal number of pages including or	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

01/21/2004 ECOOPER 00000233 5035764

80.00 DP

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0354



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas Cyntech Technologies, Inc., a Utah Corporation having a principal place of business at 4305 Derbyshire Trace, SE, Conyers, Georgia 30094-4258, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, owned the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Numbers 5,035,764 and 5,242,720, hereinafter referred to as the Patents, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith: and

Whereas H & P Investments, a Utah general partnership having a principal place of business at 895 West Riverdale Road, Ogden, Utah 84405, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desired to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agreed to sell, assign and transfer and did sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith on or about December 22, 1998.

336143.1

1 of 3

0

PATENT REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0355 Assignor hereby covenants that it had full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that

it had not executed any agreement in conflict with such assignment.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with an application in

the United States or any other country and continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to

execute separate assignments in connection with such Patents as the Assignee may deem necessary or

expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference

which may be declared concerning this patent or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate

with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such

interference.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may

be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of

Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to vest title of

the Patents in the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) DONALD WHITLOW BIVENS, Reg. No. 42,330 the

power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in

order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of

this document.

December 19, 2003

Cyntech Technologies Inc. by

R. Frank Mever - President

336143.1

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0356

State of Georgia	
County of Rockdale SS:	
On December 19, 2003, before me	, personally appeared R. sfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	wledged to me that he executed the same in his the instrument the entity on behalf of which he acted,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Cind M Stegets
	[Notary Public]
	Bookhale County, Georgia

[Seal]

Notary Public, Rockdale County, Georgia
My Commission Expires July 23, 2005

12-19-03

336143.1

RECORDED: 01/20/2004